
This report provided free of charge by:
CCS MOTORS INC.
85 Pine Hollow Rd
Oyster Bay, NY 11771

(516) 802-5297

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/3/25 at
4:13:30 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-6 Owner 7 Owner 8

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

23  Service history records

8  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Texas

92,991  Last reported odometer reading

2014 BMW 7 SERIES
750I
VIN: WBAYA8C55EDS15389
SEDAN 4 DR
4.4L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
CCS MOTORS INC.
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Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-6 Owner 7 Owner 8

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,026 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/22/2013 Crevier BMW Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-6 Owner 7 Owner 8

Year purchased 2014 2024 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 years 3 months 18 days

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 88,646 92,991 ---
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Santa Ana, CA
714-835-3171
crevierbmw.com

4.6 / 5.0
1,520 Verified Reviews

26,659 Customer
Favorites

11/25/2013 4 Crevier BMW
Santa Ana, CA
714-835-3171
crevierbmw.com

4.6 / 5.0
1,520 Verified Reviews

26,659 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

07/24/2014 109 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #617H014230009

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/29/2014 3,359 Chapman BMW On
Camelback
Phoenix, AZ
602-308-4269
chapmanbmwoncamelba
ck.com/service

4.7 / 5.0
1,065 Verified Reviews

11,769 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/28/2015 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #617H014230009

Registration issued or renewed

09/29/2015 5,500 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #539M015272016

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued

04/06/2016 10,799 BMW North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
877-705-3247
bmwnorthscottsdale.co
m

4.8 / 5.0
1,978 Verified Reviews

22,821 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Engine checked

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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04/21/2017 14,781 BMW North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
877-705-3247
bmwnorthscottsdale.co
m

4.8 / 5.0
1,978 Verified Reviews

22,821 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Engine checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

07/17/2017 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #539M015272016

Registration issued or renewed

09/20/2017 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/18/2017 16,386 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/05/2017 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #48E1017339096

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Title or registration issued

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/12/2017 17,542 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Temecula, CA

Odometer reading reported

01/06/2018 17,543 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/06/2018 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Temecula, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/23/2018 17,635 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/06/2018 17,913 Taylor Co
Pomona, CA
909-593-6878
taylorcobimrservice.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Battery replaced

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
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Owner 3
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
11,306 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/10/2018 17,981 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brea, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/14/2018 20,101 BMW of Buena Park
Buena Park, CA
714-994-8100
bmwbuenapark.com/

4.3 / 5.0
230 Verified Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/18/2018 20,226 Taylor Co
Pomona, CA
909-593-6878
taylorcobimrservice.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

06/26/2018 20,281 BMW of Buena Park
Buena Park, CA
714-994-8100
bmwbuenapark.com/

4.3 / 5.0
230 Verified Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery charged
Computer reprogrammed

11/07/2018 24,905 Taylor Co
Pomona, CA
909-593-6878
taylorcobimrservice.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/18/2019 29,489 Taylor Co
Pomona, CA
909-593-6878
taylorcobimrservice.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/16/2019 30,319 Taylor Co
Pomona, CA
909-593-6878

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

1/3/25, 5:13 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 BMW 7 SERIES 750I: WBAYA8C55EDS15389

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WBAYA8C55EDS15389 5/11



taylorcobimrservice.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
38 Verified Reviews

Cooling system serviced
Air filter replaced
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

09/04/2019 34,590 Taylor Co
Pomona, CA
909-593-6878
taylorcobimrservice.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Oil and filter changed

02/12/2020 39,384 Taylor Co
Pomona, CA
909-593-6878
taylorcobimrservice.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Brake pads replaced

05/01/2020 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

05/05/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brea, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

05/07/2020 41,462 Scottsdale Ferrari
Maserati
Scottsdale, AZ
877-704-1905
scottsdaleferrari.com

4.8 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 4
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/14/2020 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

05/20/2020 41,473 Scottsdale Ferrari
Maserati
Scottsdale, AZ
877-704-1905
scottsdaleferrari.com

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Nitrogen fill tires

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
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4.8 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

06/15/2020 41,475 Scottsdale Ferrari
Maserati
Scottsdale, AZ
877-704-1905
scottsdaleferrari.com

4.8 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/24/2020 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #A000525315

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

11/27/2020 52,558 BMW of Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-549-2167
tucsonbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
328 Verified Reviews

199 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

12/28/2020 West Coast Exotic Cars
Murrieta, CA
844-488-9232
westcoastexoticcars.co
m

Vehicle offered for sale

01/10/2021 53,703 Pep Boys
Tucson, AZ
520-721-0424
pepboys.com

4.5 / 5.0
61 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

06/09/2021 60,933 Take 5 Oil Change
Killeen, TX
254-368-1980
https://take5oilchange.co
m/

4.6 / 5.0
323 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

06/09/2021 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
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Owner 5
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,527 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/03/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Harker Heights, TX
Title
#01432244370140142

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

04/12/2022 72,106 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Harker Heights, TX
254-833-5886
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
340 Verified Reviews

131 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

04/12/2022 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

06/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Harker Heights, TX
Title
#01432244370140142

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

04/17/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

04/18/2023 80,774 Covert Cadillac
Austin, TX
512-583-3000
covertcadillac.com/

4.7 / 5.0
807 Verified Reviews

7,324 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

04/18/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

04/20/2023 80,797 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Owner 6
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
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Date Mileage Source Comments

05/02/2023 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #A012210315

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

08/22/2023 84,346 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

10/05/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

03/07/2024 88,622 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

03/15/2024 Plano Pre-Owned Auto
Group
Plano, TX
972-422-2244
planopreownedautos.co
m/

3.7 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/16/2024 88,646 Valvoline Express Care
Plano, TX
972-423-5829
locations.expresscare.co
m/tx/plano/0000697639
/

4.4 / 5.0
170 Verified Reviews

134 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

Owner 7
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/05/2024 88,655 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#04333045377123734

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/20/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#28695345399010431

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as White

06/11/2024 91,960 Kwik Kar Murphy
Murphy, TX
972-608-3238
kwikkarntx.com/

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
A/C leak checked

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
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4.6 / 5.0
220 Verified Reviews

83 Customer Favorites

A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system serviced
A/C condenser replaced
A/C system checked
Oil and filter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil pan gasket replaced
Transmission filter replaced
Control arm(s) replaced
Lower control arm(s) replaced
Transmission fluid flushed

06/25/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#05747445458085435

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/16/2024 92,500 Vandergriff Acura
Arlington, TX
817-467-1000
vandergriffacura.com/

4.5 / 5.0
934 Verified Reviews

10,962 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/31/2024 92,991 Kwik Kar Murphy
Murphy, TX
972-608-3238
kwikkarntx.com/

4.6 / 5.0
220 Verified Reviews

83 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cooling system checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

Owner 8
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/03/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#28695345536007988

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as White

09/21/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
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Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/3/25 4:13:30 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 BMW 7 SERIES
vehicle (VIN: WBAYA8C55EDS15389), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
1/3/25 at 5:13 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

1/3/25, 5:13 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 BMW 7 SERIES 750I: WBAYA8C55EDS15389

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WBAYA8C55EDS15389 11/11

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

